
BURLINGTON COUNTY INSURANCE COMMISSION 

LIST OF VENDORS 

Function Contact/Company Address Phone/Email 
 

Actuary 
 

Dennis Henry 
Actuarial Advantage 

 
111 Veterans Sq., 1st 

floor 
Media, PA  19063 

 
(610) 627-0702 

dhenry@taa-inc.com 

 
Auditor 

 
James Miles 

Bowman & Company LLP 

 
601 White Horse 

Road 
Voorhees, NJ   08043 

 

 
(856) 853-0440 

jmiles@bowmanllp.com 
 

 
Attorney 

 

 
Robert A. Baxter 

Craig Anin Baxter Law  

 
58 Euclid Street 
Woodbury, NJ   

08096 

 
(856) 795-2220 

rbaxter@kwclawyers.com 
 

 
Executive 
Director 

 
Joseph P. Hrubash 

PERMA Risk Management 

 
9 Campus Drive 

Suite 216 
Parsippany, NJ 

07054 

 
(973) 659-6577 

jhrubash@permainc.com 
 

 
NJCE 

Underwriting 
Manager 

 
Ed Cooney 

Conner Strong 
 & Buckelew  

 
9 Campus Drive, 

Suite 216 
Parsippany, NJ 

07054 

 
(973) 659-6424 

ecooney@connerstrong.com 
 

 
Safety Director 

 
Glenn Prince 

J.A. Montgomery Risk 
Control 

 

 
Triad1828 Centre 

P.O. Box 99106 
Camden, NJ   08101 

 
(856) 552-4744 

gprince@jamontgomery.com 
 
 
 

 
Treasurer 

 
Edward J. Troy 

 

 
49 Rancocas Rd 

Mt. Holly, NJ   08060 

 
(609) 265-5404  

etroy@co.burlington.nj.us 
 

 
 

Claims Consultant 

 
 

Michelle Leighton 
Conner Strong  

& Buckelew  
 

 
Triad1828 Centre 

P.O. Box 99106 
Camden, NJ   08101 

 
 

(856) 552-4842 
mleighton@connerstrong.com 
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Claims 

Administrator 

 
Jennifer Signs 

PMA Companies 
 

 
330 Fellowship Road, 

Suite 200 
Mt. Laurel, NJ 

08054 
 

 
(856) 727-3150 

jennifer_signs@pmagroup.com 
 
 
 

 
Risk Manager 

(Board of Social 
Services) 

 
Steve Walsh 
EJA Capacity 

 

 
217 Route 130, 
Bordentown, NJ 

08505 

 
(609) 291-9950 x 211 

swalsh@ejains.com 
 

 
Risk Manager 

(Rowan College @ 
Burlington 

County) 

 
Thomas Stenberg 

Assuredpartners.com 
 
 

 
1317 Route 73 

Suite 101 
Mt. Laurel, NJ 

08054 

 
(856) 795-4020  

etroy@co.burlington.nj.us 
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